Lessee may utilize, for farming purposes, reclaimed water
available at the site with the prior approval of Lessor unless otherwise prohibited.

3. Rental.  Lessee shall pay Lessor as rental for the use and possession of the
Premises at a rate of $204.00 per acre for the sum of Forty-Seven Thousand, Four-
Hundred and Thirty and No Cents ($47,430.00) per year, on or before December 1st

of each year. 

4. Best Course of Husbandry.  In performing any activity on the Premises required or
permitted by this Lease, Lessee shall act in accordance with the best course of husbandry
practiced in the geographical vicinity of the Premises.